## **Registration Information**

Temple is committed to providing a Jewish education to all children of the congregation.

\*\*\*This year's tuition fees include a non-refundable \$100 deposit.\*\*\*
For those who are unable to pay full tuition, scholarship money is available.
We invite you to see below for more information on scholarships.

## To register students:

- <u>Current Members</u> please visit our online member portal to register your child(ren). **Please note:** Only Temple members whose accounts are in good standing are permitted to register for and attend Religion School.
- New members must first complete and have Temple membership paperwork processed before completing your child(ren)'s Religion School registration documents. To begin the process of joining our community, please contact Janet Rasmus, Director of Membership, at jrasmus@tdhs-nw.org or (206) 693-3365.

## Students will not be fully registered until:

- 1. Registration forms and/or data has been received and processed by the Religion School Office.
- 2. For new members, all membership paperwork has been completed and accepted.
- 3. Arrangements have been made for payment. Religion School fees must be paid in full by September 7, 2018, or must be on an automatic

payment plan which includes your annual membership commitment and other Temple fees.

## **Scholarships**

The Bridge Family Religion School is committed to providing the highest quality Religion School education and experience to all children of the congregation; for those families who are unable to pay full tuition, scholarship money is available. To apply for a scholarship first complete your child(ren)'s religion school registration.

- For current members, please complete registration via our online member portal
- For new members, please complete our registration via our WUFOO form

You must also complete the online scholarship form: CLICK HERE for SCHOLARSHIP FORM.

The deadline for the online scholarship application is July 31, 2018.

**Please note:** Applications received after deadline will be reviewed by the committee on a rolling basis, but there is no guarantee that late submissions will be funded.

A portion of both Religion School and JRM Preschool scholarship funds are set aside for new member families and for those families whose circumstances change during the course of the year.